H07RN-F 750V    SOOW / 600V
SPECIFICATIONS & STANDARDS
	 UL 62/HD 22.154
CONSTRUCTION:
	 Conductors:	 Stranded bare copper with ASTM B 174 and UL 62; IEC 60228
	 Insulation:	 EPR 90˚C compound class 3, table 8, HD 22.154 and UL 62
	 Assembly:	 Insulated conductors are assembled round
	 Separator:	 Paper tape or talc for 18-10 AWG

No. of
Conductors
Power
Conductor
Stranding
Nominal Insulation
Thickness
Nominal Jacket
Thickness Nominal O.D. Approx.
Weight
Ampacity (1)
30ºC
Ambient Temp.
AWG No. of Stranding inches mm inches mm inches mm lbs/1000 ft A
SOOW/H07RN-F18-3
SOOW/H07RN-F18-4 18 3/C
4/C 30 / 0.197 0.032 / 0.030 0.81 / 0.76 0.063 / 0.060
0.085 / 0.080
1.60 / 1.52
2.16 / 2.03
0.400
0.476
10.2
12.1
84
96
7.0
5.6
SOOW/H07RN-F16-3
SOOW/H07RN-F16-4 16 3/C
4/C 30 / 0.248 0.032 / 0.030 0.81 / 0.76 0.070 / 0.067
0.085 / 0.080
1.78 / 1.70
2.16 / 2.03
0.449
0.516
11.4
13.1
99
125
10.0
8.0
SOOW/H07RN-F14-3
SOOW/H07RN-F14-4 14 3/C
4/C 47 / 0.248 0.047 / 0.045 1.19 / 1.14 0.085 / 0.080
2.16 / 2.03
2.54 / 2.41
0.594
0.671
15.1
17.0
183
216
15.0
12.0
SOOW/H07RN-F12-3
SOOW/H07RN-F12-4 12 3/C
4/C 51 / 0.297 0.047 / 0.045 1.19 / 1.14 0.100 / 0.095 2.54 / 2.41 0.681
0.736
17.3
18.7
249
300
20.0
16.0
SOOW/H07RN-F10-3
SOOW/H07RN-F10-4 10 3/C
4/C 77 / 0.297 0.047 / 0.045 1.19 / 1.14 0.100 / 0.095 2.54 / 2.41 0.724
0.791
18.4
20.1